
Perkins V Accountability Subcommittee 
First Name Last Name Email Organization 

Nick Baker nick.baker@kirtland.edu Kirtland Community College 

Deborah Bayer bayerd@alpenacc.edu  Alpena Community College 

Eileen Brennan ebrennan1@hfcc.edu Henry Ford College 

Thomas Cameron tcameron@sjcisd.org  St. Joseph County ISD 

Kathy Dardas dardask@baisd.net Bay-Arenac ISD 

Amy Eady amye@montcalm.edu Montcalm Community College 

Rachel Edmondson edmondsonr2@michigan.gov CEPI—Office of Integration 
and Support 

Valerie Felder felderv@michigan.gov MDE/OCTE 

Kenneth Flowers flowers@lakemichigancollege.edu Lake Michigan College 

Shauna Forbes sforbes1@wcccd.edu Wayne County Community 
College District 

Mark Forbush forbushm@msu.edu MDE/OCTE 

Sue Gardner sgardner@kvcc.edu Kalamazoo Valley Community 
College 

Lee Greenacre greenacrel@michigan.gov MDE/OCTE 

Thea Greenshields tgreensh@schoolcraft.edu Schoolcraft College 

Ruth Ann Hodges hodgesr3@michigan.gov MDE 

Dana Hughes hughesd9@michigan.gov MDE/OCTE 

Chris Janzer janzerc@michigan.gov MDE 

Krista Johnson johnsonk2@michigan.gov TIA 

Tirria Kendred KendreT@resa.net Wayne 

Tom Knight knightt@michigan.gov MDE/OCTE 
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Jill Kroll krollj1@michigan.gov  MDE/OCTE 

Diane Kunkel kunkeld@michigan.gov WDA 

Rob Leadley rleadley@schoolcraft.edu Schoolcraft College 

Joanne Mahony mahonyj@michigan.gov MDE/OCTE 

Brian McBride mcbrideb@baisd.net Bay City 

Joyce McCoy mccoyj@alpenaschools.com Alpena Public Schools 

Jeffrey McNeal mcnealj1@michigan.gov MDE 

Debra Miller Deb.Miller@kresa.org Kalamazoo RESA 

Mike Miller millerm@moisd.org Mecosta-Osceola ISD 

Celena Mills  cmills@maisd.com Montcalm Area ISD 

Mike Mulligan mmulligan@diisd.org Dickinson-Iron ISD 

Steve Nemeckay Nemeckays@michigan.gov MDE/OES 

Sheree  Price prices1@michigan.gov TIA 

Tim Rigling trigling@wmisd.org Wexford-Missaukee ISD 

Annette Robinson robinsona2@michigan.gov CEPI—Office of Analytics and 
Reporting 

Sandra Russell SRussell@cgresd.net Clare-Gladwin 

Bill Saunders saunders.bill@sccresa.org St. Clair County RESA 

Matt Shields  shieldsm1@michigan.gov TIA 

Kelly Simmons simmonsk3@michigan.gov TIA 

Mikki Spagnoli mikki.spagnoli@lewiscassisd.org Lewis-Cass ISD 

Cary Stamas carystamas@kentisd.org Kent ISD 

Amanda  Stoel StoelA@michigan.gov MDE/OSET 

Kathleen Szuminski kszuminski@eatonresa.org Eaton RESA 
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Tracey Taylor taylort12@michigan.gov TIA 

David Treder dtreder@geneseeisd.org Genesee ISD 

Keenan Wade wadek@michigan.gov TIA 

Donald Walker donald.walker@detroitk12.org Detroit Schools 

Doug Wiesner doug.wiesner@ptdtechnology.com PTD Technology 

Patrick Yanik yanik.pat@sccresa.org St. Clair 

Yincheng Ye yey@michigan.gov MDE/OCTE 
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